“The materials I use on the job reflect the quality of
my work. I won’t use anything but Hoffman.”
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
7
7.01Data subject to change without notice ☎ 763 422 2211      FAX 763 422 2600              ©2003 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
Screw Cover Pull Boxes
Hoffman’s large selection of Screw Cover Pull Box sizes just got larger.
These boxes are now available up to 48” x 48” x 16”. Screw cover Type

Type 3R Enclosures, Screw Cover 7.12
Type 3R Medium Enclosures, Hinged Cover 7.20
Type 3R Small Enclosures, Hinged Cover 7.18
See also Chapter 8, Wireway and Trough
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
7.02 Data subject to change without notice ☎ 763 422 2211      FAX 763 422 2600           ©2003 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
Screw Cover Pull Boxes
Catalog Number with Knockouts Catalog Number without Knockouts Box Size Number of Knockout Pattern Knockout Pattern
Painted Galvanized Painted Galvanized A x B x C Cover Screws along “A” Sides along “B” Sides
ASE4X4X3 ASG4X4X3 ASE4X4X3NK ASG4X4X3NK 4.00 x 4.00 x 3.00 2 BC BC
(102 x 102 x 76)
ASE6X6X3 ASG6X6X3 ASE6X6X3NK ASG6X6X3NK 6.00 x 6.00 x 3.00 2 BCD BCD
(152 x 152 x76)
ASE8X6X3 ASG8X6X3 ASE8X6X3NK ASG8X6X3NK 8.00 x 6.00 x 3.00 2 FGHI BCD
(203 x 152 x 76)
ASE16X14X3 ASG16X14X3 ASE16X14X3NK ASG16X14X3NK 16.00 x 14.00 x 3.00 4 BCDEFGH BCDEFGH
(406 x 356 x 76)
ASE18X14X3 ASG18X14X3 ASE18X14X3NK ASG18X14X3NK 18.00 x 14.00 x 3.00 4 ABCDEFGHI BCDEFGH
(457 x 356 x 76)
ASE20X14X3 ASG20X14X3 ASE20X14X3NK ASG20X14X3NK 20.00 x 14.00 x 3.00 4 ABCDEFGHI BCDEFGH
(508 x 356 x 76)
ASE4X4X4 ASG4X4X4 ASE4X4X4NK ASG4X4X4NK 4.00 x 4.00 x 4.00 2 BC BC
(102 x 102 x 102)
ASE6X4X4 ASG6X4X4 ASE6X4X4NK ASG6X4X4NK 6.00 x 4.00 x 4.00 2 BCD BC
(152 x 102 x 102)
ASE6X6X4 ASG6X6X4 ASE6X6X4NK ASG6X6X4NK 6.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 2 BCD BCD
(152 x 152 x 102)
ASE8X6X4 ASG8X6X4 ASE8X6X4NK ASG8X6X4NK 8.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 2 FGHI BCD
(203 x 152 x 102)
ASE8X8X4 ASG8X8X4 ASE8X8X4NK ASG8X8X4NK 8.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 4 FGHI FGHI
(203 x 203 x 102)
— — ASE10X6X4NK ASG10X6X4NK 10.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 4 — —
(254 x 152 x 102)
ASE10X8X4 ASG10X8X4 ASE10X8X4NK ASG10X8X4NK 10.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 4 FGHI FGHI
(254 x 203 x 102)
ASE10X10X4 ASG10X10X4 ASE10X10X4NK ASG10X10X4NK 10.00 x 10.00 x 4.00 4 FGHI CDEFG
(254 x 254 x 102)
— — ASE12X6X4NK ASG12X6X4NK 12.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 4 — —
(305 x 152 x 102)
ASE12X8X4 ASG12X8X4 ASE12X8X4NK ASG12X8X4NK 12.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 4 CDEFG FGHI
(305 x 203 x 102)
ASE12X10X4 ASG12X10X4 ASE12X10X4NK ASG12X10X4NK 12.00 x 10.00 x 4.00 4 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 254 x 102)
ASE12X12X4 ASG12X12X4 ASE12X12X4NK ASG12X12X4NK 12.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 4 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 305 x 102)
— — ASE15X15X4NK ASG15X15X4NK 15.00 x 15.00 x 4.00 4 — —
(381 x 381 x 102)
ASE16X12X4 ASG16X12X4 ASE16X12X4NK ASG16X12X4NK 16.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 4 BCDEFGH CDEFG
(406 x 305 x 102)
ASE18X12X4 ASG18X12X4 ASE18X12X4NK ASG18X12X4NK 18.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 4 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(457 x 305 x 102)
— — ASE18X15X4NK ASG18X15X4NK 18.00 x 15.00 x 4.00 4 — —
(457 x 381 x 102)
ASE18X18X4 ASG18X18X4 ASE18X18X4NK ASG18X18X4NK 18.00 x 18.00 x 4.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(457 x 457 x 102)
Standard Sizes Screw Cover Pull Boxes
Continued on next page
Application

P
ull B
oxes
C
o
m
m
ercial B
oxes and  E
nclo
sures
Bulletin
A90
Catalog Number with Knockouts Catalog Number without Knockouts Box Size Number of Knockout Pattern Knockout Pattern
Painted Galvanized Painted Galvanized A x B x C Cover Screws along “A” Sides along “B” Sides
ASE24X12X4 — ASE24X12X4NK — 24.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 4 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(610 x 457 x 102)
— — ASE24X18X4NK ASG24X18X4NK 24.00 x 18.00 x 4.00 4 — —
(610 x 457 x 102)
ASE24X24X4 ASG24X24X4 ASE24X24X4NK ASG24X24X4NK 24.00 x 24.00 x 4.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 610 x 102)
ASE30X24X4 — ASE30X24X4NK ASG30X24X4NK 30.00 x 24.00 x 4.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(762 x 610 x 102)
— — ASE30X30X4NK ASG30X30X4NK 30.00 x 30.00 x 4.00 8 — —
(762 x 762 x 102)
— — ASE36X24X4NK — 36.00 x 24.00 x 4.00 6 — —
(1097 x 610 x 102)
ASE6X6X6 ASG6X6X6 ASE6X6X6NK ASG6X6X6NK 6.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 2 BCD BCD
(152 x 152 x 152)
ASE8X6X6 — ASE8X6X6NK ASG8X6X6NK 8.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 2 FGHI BCD
(203 x 152 x 152)
ASE8X8X6 ASG8X8X6 ASE8X8X6NK ASG8X8X6NK 8.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 4 FGHI FGHI
(203 x 203 x 152)
ASE10X8X6 ASG10X8X6 ASE10X8X6NK ASG10X8X6NK 10.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 4 FGHI FGHI
(254 x 203 x 152)
ASE10X10X6 ASG10X10X6 ASE10X10X6NK ASG10X10X6NK 10.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 4 FGHI CDEFG
(254 x 254 x 152)
— — ASE12X6X6NK — 12.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 4 — —
(305 x 152 x 152)
— — ASE12X8X6NK ASG12X8X6NK 12.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 4 — —
(305 x 203 x 152)
ASE12X10X6 ASG12X10X6 ASE12X10X6NK ASG12X10X6NK 12.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 4 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 254 x 152)
ASE12X12X6 ASG12X12X6 ASE12X12X6NK ASG12X12X6NK 12.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 4 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 305 x 152)
ASE16X12X6 ASG16X12X6 ASE16X12X6NK ASG16X12X6NK 16.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 4 BCDEFGH CDEFG
(406 x 305 x 152)
ASE16X16X6 ASG16X16X6 ASE16X16X6NK ASG16X16X6NK 16.00 x 16.00 x 6.00 4 BCDEFGH BCDEFGH
(406 x 406 x 152)
ASE18X12X6 ASG18X12X6 ASE18X12X6NK ASG18X12X6NK 18.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 4 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(457 x 305 x 152)
ASE18X18X6 ASG18X18X6 ASE18X18X6NK ASG18X18X6NK 18.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(457 x 457 x 152)
— — ASE24X12X6NK ASG24X12X6NK 24.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 4 — —
(610 x 305 x 152)
ASE24X18X6 ASG24X18X6 ASE24X18X6NK ASG24X18X6NK 24.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 457 x 152)
— — ASE24X20X6NK ASG24X20X6NK 24.00 x 20.00 x 6.00 4 — —
(610 x 508 x 152)
ASE24X24X6 ASG24X24X6 ASE24X24X6NK ASG24X24X6NK 24.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 610 x 152)
ASE30X24X6 ASG30X24X6 ASE30X24X6NK ASG30X24X6NK 30.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(762 x 610 x 152)
— — ASE30X30X6NK ASG30X30X6NK 30.00 x 30.00 x 6.00 8 — —
(762 x 762 x 152)
ASE36X24X6 ASG36X24X6 ASE36X24X6NK ASG36X24X6NK 36.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(914 x 610 x 152)
— — ASE36X30X6NK ASG36X30X6NK 36.00 x 30.00 x 6.00 8 — —
(914 x 762 x 152)
— — ASE36X36X6NK ASG36X36X6NK 36.00 x 36.00 x 6.00 8 — —
(914 x 914 x 152)
ASE8X8X8 — ASE8X8X8NK ASG8X8X8NK 8.00 x 8.00 x 8.00 4 FGHI FGHI
(203 x 203 x 203)
— — ASE10X10X8NK ASG10X10X8NK 10.00 x 10.00 x 8.00 4 — —
(254 x 254 x 203)
— — ASE12X10X8NK ASG12X10X8NK 12.00 x 10.00 x 8.00 4 — —
(305 x 254 x 203)
ASE12X12X8 ASG12X12X8 ASE12X12X8NK ASG12X12X8NK 12.00 x 12.00 x 8.00 4 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 305 x 203)
ASE16X12X8 — ASE16X12X8NK ASG16X12X8NK 16.00 x 12.00 x 8.00 4 BCDEFGH CDEFG
(406 x 305 x 203)
ASE18X12X8 — ASE18X12X8NK ASG18X12X8NK 18.00 x 12.00 x 8.00 4 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(457 x 305 x 203)
— — ASE18X18X8NK ASG18X18X8NK 18.00 x 18.00 x 8.00 4 — —
(457 x 457 x 203)
ASE24X12X8 — ASE24X12X8NK ASG24X12X8NK 24.00 x 12.00 x 8.00 4 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(610 x 305 x 203)
ASE24X18X8 — ASE24X18X8NK ASG24X18X8NK 24.00 x 18.00 x 8.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 457 x 203)
— — ASE24X20X8NK ASG24X20X8NK 24.00 x 20.00 x 8.00 4 — —
(610 x 508 x 203)
ASE24X24X8 — ASE24X24X8NK ASG24X24X8NK 24.00 x 24.00 x 8.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 610 x 203)
Standard Sizes Screw Cover Pull Boxes (Cont.)
Continued on next page
Rev. B October 2004
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
7.04 Data subject to change without notice ☎ 763 422 2211      FAX 763 422 2600           ©2003 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
Screw Cover Pull Boxes
Catalog Number with Knockouts Catalog Number without Knockouts Box Size Number of Knockout Pattern Knockout Pattern
Painted Galvanized Painted Galvanized A x B x C Cover Screws along “A” Sides along “B” Sides
ASE30X24X8 — ASE30X24X8NK ASG30X24X8NK 30.00 x 24.00 x 8.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(762 x 610 x 203)
— — ASE30X30X8NK ASG30X30X8NK 30.00 x 30.00 x 8.00 8 — —
(762 x 762 x 203)
ASE36X24X8 — ASE36X24X8NK ASG36X24X8NK 36.00 x 24.00 x 8.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(914 x 610 x 203) — —
ASE36X36X8NK ASG36X36X8NK 36.00 x 36.00 x 8.00 8 — —
(914 x 914 x 203)
— — ASE12X12X10NK ASG12X12X10NK 12.00 x 12.00 x 10.00 4 — —
(305 x 305 x 203)
ASE18X12X10 — ASE18X12X10NK ASG18X12X10NK 18.00 x 12.00 x 10.00 4 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(457 x 305 x 203)
ASE18X18X10 — ASE18X18X10NK ASG18X18X10NK 18.00 x 18.00 x 10.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(457 x 457 x 203)
ASE24X12X10 — ASE24X12X10NK — 24.00 x 12.00 x 10.00 4 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(610 x 305 x 203)
ASE24X18X10 — ASE24X18X10NK ASG24X18X10NK 24.00 x 18.00 x 10.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 457 x 203)
ASE24X24X10 — ASE24X24X10NK ASG24X24X10NK 24.00 x 24.00 x 10.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 610 x 203)
ASE30X24X10 — ASE30X24X10NK — 30.00 x 24.00 x 10.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(762 x 610 x 203)
— — ASE30X30X10NK ASG30X30X10NK 30.00 x 30.00 x 10.00 8 — —
(762 x 762 x 203)
ASE36X24X10 — ASE36X24X10NK ASG36X24X10NK 36.00 x 24.00 x 10.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(914 x 610 x 203)
— — ASE36X36X10NK ASG36X36X10NK 36.00 x 36.00 x 10.00 8 — —
(914 x 914 x 203)
— — ASE12X12X12NK ASG12X12X12NK 12.00 x 12.00 x 12.00 4 — —
(305 x 305 x 305)
ASE24X12X12 — ASE24X12X12NK ASG24X12X12NK 24.00 x 12.00 x 12.00 4 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(610 x 305 x 305)
ASE18X18X12 — ASE18X18X12NK ASG18X18X12NK 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(457 x 457 x 305)
ASE24X18X12 — ASE24X18X12NK ASG24X18X12NK 24.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 457 x 305)
ASE24X24X12 — ASE24X24X12NK ASG24X24X12NK 24.00 x 24.00 x 12.00 4 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 610 x 305)
ASE30X24X12 — ASE30X24X12NK — 30.00 x 24.00 x 12.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(762 x 610 x 305)
— — ASE30X30X12NK ASG30X30X12NK 30.00 x 30.00 x 12.00 8 — —
(762 x 762 x 305)
ASE36X24X12 — ASE36X24X12NK ASG36X24X12NK 36.00 x 24.00 x 12.00 6 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(914 x 610 x 305)
— — ASE36X36X12NK ASG36X36X12NK 36.00 x 36.00 x 12.00 8 — —
(914 x 914 x 305)
— — ASE48X48X12NK ASG48X48X12NK 48.00 x 48.00 x 12.00 12 — —
(1219 x 1219 x 305)
— — ASE30X30X16NK ASG30X30X16NK 30.00 x 30.00 x 16.00 8 — —
(762 x 762 x 406)
— — ASE36X36X16NK ASG36X36X16NK 36.00 x 36.00 x 16.00 8 — —
(914 x 914 x 406)
— — ASE48X48X16NK ASG48X48X16NK 48.00 x 48.00 x 16.00 12 — —
(1219 x 1219 x 406)
NOTE: Refer to Table on previous two pages for applicable knockout pattern.
Standard Sizes Screw Cover Pull Boxes (Cont.)
Millimeter dimensions ( ) are for reference only; do not convert metric dimensions to inch.

A90
Knockout Pattern
(from outside of box)
Top View Front View Side View
(Enclosure not included.)
* Not available on AFDF0606P
Standard Sizes Flush Covers
Catalog Cover Fits Box Cover
Number Size Size A x B Gauge
AFE6X6 7.50 x 7.50 6.00 x 6.00 16
(191 x 191) (152 x 152)
AFE8X6 9.50 x 7.50 8.00 x 6.00 16
(241 x 191) (203 x 152)
AFE8X8 9.50 x 9.50 8.00 x 8.00 16
(241 x 241) (203 x 203)
AFE10X8 11.50 x 9.50 10.00 x 8.00 16
(292 x 241) (254 x 203)
AFE10X10 11.50 x 11.50 10.00 x 10.00 16
(292 x 292) (254 x 254)
AFE12X8 13.50 x 9.50 12.00 x 8.00 16
(343 x 241) (305 x 203)
AFE12X12 13.50 x 13.50 12.00 x 12.00 16
(343 x 343) (305 x 305)
AFE18X12 19.50 x 13.50 18.00 x 12.00 16
(495 x 343) (457 x 305)
AFE18X18 19.50 x 19.50 18.00 x 18.00 16
(495 x 495) (457 x 457)
AFE24X18 25.50 x 19.50 24.00 x 18.00 14
(648 x 495) (610 x 457)
AFE24X24 25.50 x 25.50 24.00 x 24.00 14
(648 x 648) (610 x 610)
Standard Sizes Flush-Mounted Door Frames
Catalog Frame Size Door Size Fits Box
Number A x B T S Size A x B G H J K L

nclo
sures
Bulletin
A90
Standard Sizes Hinged Cover Pull Boxes
Box Box Size Knockout Pattern Knockout Pattern
Catalog Number A x B x C along “A” Sides along “B” Sides
AHE6X4X4 6.00 x 4.00 x 4.00 BCD BCD
(152 x 102 x 102)
AHE6X6X4 6.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 BCD BCD
(152 x 152 x 102)
AHE8X6X4 8.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 FGHI BCD
(203 x 152 x 102)
AHE8X8X4 8.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 FGHI FGHI
(203 x 203 x 102)
AHE10X8X4 10.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 FGHI FGHI
(254 x 203 x 102)
AHE10X10X4 10.00 x 10.00 x 4.00 FGHI CDEFG
(254 x 254 x 102)
AHE12X8X4 12.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 CDEFG FGHI
(305 x 203 x 102)
AHE12X10X4 12.00 x 10.00 x 4.00 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 254 x 102)
AHE12X12X4 12.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 305 x 102)
AHE16X12X4 16.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 BCDEFGH CDEFG
(406 x 305 x 102)
AHE18X12X4 18.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(457 x 305 x 102)
AHE6X6X6 6.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 BCD BCD
(152 x 152 x 152)
AHE8X8X6 8.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 FGHI FGHI
(203 x 203 x 152)
AHE10X8X6 10.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 FGHI FGHI
(254 x 203 x 152)
AHE10X10X6 10.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 FGHI CDEFG
(254 x 254 x 152)
AHE12X10X6 12.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 254 x 152)
AHE12X12X6 12.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 CDEFG CDEFG
(305 x 305 x 152)
AHE16X12X6 16.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 BCDEFGH CDEFG
(406 x 305 x 152)
AHE16X16X6 16.00 x 16.00 x 6.00 BCDEFGH BCDEFGH
(406 x 406 x 152)
AHE18X12X6 18.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 ABCDEFGHI CDEFG
(457 x 305 x 152)
AHE18X18X6 18.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(457 x 457 x 152)
AHE24X18X6 24.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 457 x 152)
AHE24X24X6 24.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(610 x 610 x 152)
AHE30X24X6 30.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(762 x 610 x 152)
AHE36X24X6 36.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(914 x 610 x 152)
AHE36X24X8 36.00 x 24.00 x 8.00 ABCDEFGHI ABCDEFGHI
(914 x 610 x 203)
Millimeter dimensions ( ) are for reference only; do not convert metric dimensions to inch.
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
7.08 Data subject to change without notice ☎ 763 422 2211      FAX 763 422 2600           ©2003 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.

Surface Mounted Flush Mounted A x B x C D x E F G
ATC10104S ATC10104F 10.00 x 10.00 x 4.00 7.00 x 7.00 6.80 6.75
(254 x 254 x 102) (177.80 x 177.80) (173 (171)
ATC12124S ATC12124F 12.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 9.00 x 9.00 8.30 8.25
(305 x 305 x 102) (228.60 x 228.60) (211) (210)
ATC18124S ATC18124F 18.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 15.00 x 9.00 14.30 8.25
(455 x 305 x 102) (381.00 x 228.60) (363) (210)
ATC18184S ATC18184F 18.00 x 18.00 x 4.00 15.00 x 15.00 14.30 14.25
(455 x 455 x 102) (381.00 x 381.00) (363) (362)
ATC24184S ATC24184F 24.00 x 18.00 x 4.00 21.00 x 15.00 20.30 14.25
(610 x 455 x 102) (533.40 x 381.00) (516) (362)
ATC24244S ATC24244F 24.00 x 24.00 x 4.00 21.00 x 21.00 19.30 19.14
(610 x 610 x 102) (533.40 x 533.40) (490) (486)
ATC30244S ATC30244F 30.00 x 24.00 x 4.00 27.00 x 21.00 25.30 19.14
(762 x 610 x 102) (685.80 x 533.40) (643) (486)
ATC30304S ATC30304F 30.00 x 30.00 x 4.00 27.00 x 27.00 25.30 25.14
(762 x 762 x 102) (685.80 x 685.80) (643) (639)
ATC36244S ATC36244F 36.00 x 24.00 x 4.00 33.00 x 21.00 31.30 19.14
(914 x 610 x 102) (838.20 x 533.40) (795 (486)
ATC36304S ATC36304F 36.00 x 30.00 x 4.00 33.00 x 27.00 31.30 25.14
(914 x 762 x 102) (838.20 x 685.80) (795) (639)
ATC36364S ATC36364F 36.00 x 36.00 x 4.00 33.00 x 33.00 31.30 31.14
(914 x 914 x 102) (838.20 x 838.20) (795) (791)
ATC12126S ATC12126F 12.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 9.00 x 9.00 8.30 8.25
(305 x 305 x 152) (228.60 x 228.60) (211) (210)
ATC18126S ATC18126F 18.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 15.00 x 9.00 14.30 8.25
(455 x 305 x 152) (381.00 x 228.60) (363) (210)
ATC18186S ATC18186F 18.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 15.00 x 15.00 14.30 14.25
(455 x 455 x 152) (381.00 x 381.00) (363) (362)
ATC24186S ATC24186F 24.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 21.00 x 15.00 20.30 14.25
(610 x 455 x 152) (533.40 x 381.00) (516) (362)
ATC24246S ATC24246F 24.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 21.00 x 21.00 19.30 19.14
(610 x 610 x 152) (533.40 x 533.40) (490) (486)
ATC30246S ATC30246F 30.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 27.00 x 21.00 25.30 19.14
(762 x 610 x 152) (685.80 x 533.40) (643) (486)
ATC30306S ATC30306F 30.00 x 30.00 x 6.00 27.00 x 27.00 25.30 25.14
(762 x 762 x 152) (685.80 x 685.80) (643) (639)
ATC36246S ATC36246F 36.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 33.00 x 21.00 31.30 19.14
(914 x 610 x 152) (838.20 x 533.40) (795) (486)
ATC36306S ATC36306F 36.00 x 30.00 x 6.00 33.00 x 27.00 31.30 25.14
(914 x 762 x 152) (838.20 x 685.80) (795) (639)
ATC36366S ATC36366F 36.00 x 36.00 x 6.00 33.00 x 33.00 31.30 31.14
(914 x 914 x 152) (838.20 x 838.20) (795) (791)
ATC36308S ATC36308F 36.00 x 30.00 x 8.00 33.00 x 27.00 31.30 25.14
(914 x 610 x 203) (838.20 x 685.80) (795) (639)
Millimeter dimensions ( ) are for reference only; do not convert metric dimensions to inch.
a Combined width of two doors.
Rev. A October 2004

(203 x 152 x 102)
A884GSC 14 12 8.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 4
(203 x 203 x 102)
A1084GSC 14 12 10.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 6
(254 x 203 x 102)
A10104GSC 14 12 10.00 x 10.00 x 4.00 8
(254 x 254 x 102)
A12124GSC 14 12 12.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 8
(305 x 305 x 102)
A666GSC 14 12 6.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 4
(152 x 152 x 152)
A886GSC 14 12 8.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 4
(203 x 203 x 152)
A10106GSC 14 12 10.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 8
(254 x 254 x 152)
A12106GSC 14 12 12.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 8
(305 x 254 x 152)
A12126GSC 14 12 12.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 8
(305 x 305 x 152)
A16126GSC 14 12 16.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 8
(406 x 305 x 152)
A16166GSC 14 10 16.00 x 16.00 x 6.00 8
(406 x 406 x 152)
A18186GSC 14 10 18.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 8
(457 x 457 x 152)
A20166GSC 14 10 20.00 x 16.00 x 6.00 8
(508 x 406 x 152)
Standard Sizes Screw Cover Gasketed Boxes
Millimeter dimensions ( ) are for reference only; do not convert metric dimensions to inch.
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
7
Data subject to change without notice ☎ 763 422 2211      FAX 763 422 2600           ©2003 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
Typ
e 12 and 3 B
oxes
C
o
m
m
ercial B
oxes and E
nclo
sures
Bulletin
A90
7.11
Box Catalog Body Cover Box Size Number of
Number Gauge Gauge A x B x C Cover Screws
A24246GSC 14 10 24.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 12
(610 x 610 x 152)
A888GSC 14 12 8.00 x 8.00 x 8.00 4
(152 x 152 x 203)
A10108GSC 14 12 10.00 x 10.00 x 8.00 8

cUL CSA C22.2 No. 94, File No. E27525,
Type 3R
IEC 60529, IP32
Accessories
Corrosion Inhibitors
Electric Heater
Grounding Device
Mounting Foot Kit (see p. 7.22)
Touch-Up Paint (ATPPY61)
Enclosure
Catalog Mounting
Number Body Enclosure Size A x B x C D H J Knockout
With Knockouts Without Knockouts Style inch (millimeter) inch (mm) inch (mm) inch (mm) Pattern
A4R44 A4R44NK A 4.00 x 4.00 x 4.00 (102 x 102 x 102) — — 1.88 (48) 2.00 (51) B-C
A6R44 — A 6.00 x 4.00 x 4.00 (152 x 102 x 102) — — 1.88 (48) 1.06 (27)) B-C
A12R44 A12R44NK A 12.00 x 4.00 x 4.00 (305 x 102 x 102) — — 1.88 (48) 1.06 (27)) B-C
A6R64 A6R64NK A 6.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 (152 x 152 x 102) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27)) B-C-D
A8R64 A8R64NK A 8.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 (203 x 152 x 102) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27)) B-C-D
A8R84 A8R84NK A 8.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 (203 x 203 x 102) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) F-G-H-I
A10R84 A10R84NK A 10.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 (254 x 203 x 102) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) F-G-H-I
A12R84 A12R84NK A 12.00 x 8.00 x 4.00 (305 x 203 x 102) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) F-G-H-I
A10R104 A10R104NK A 10.00 x 10.00 x 4.00 (254 x 254 x 102) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A12R104 A12R104NK A 12.00 x 10.00 x 4.00 (305 x 254 x 102) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A12R124 A12R124NK A 12.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 (305 x 305 x 102) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A18R124 — A 18.00 x 12.00 x 4.00 (457 x 305  x 102) — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A18R184 A18R184NK B 18.00 x 18.00 x 4.00 (457 x 457 x 102) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A6R66 A6R66NK A 6.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 (152 x 152 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) B-C-D
A18R66 A18R66NK A 18.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 (457 x 152 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) B-C-D
A8R86 A8R86NK A 8.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 (203 x 203 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) F-G-H-I
A10R86 A10R86NK A 10.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 (254 x 203 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) F-G-H-I
A10R106 A10R106NK A 10.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 (254 x 254 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A12R86 — A 12.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 (305 x 203 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) F-G-H-I
A12R106 A12R106NK A 12.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 (305 x 254 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A12R126 A12R126NK A 12.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 (305 x 305 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A15R126 A15R126NK A 15.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 (381 x 305 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A16R126 A16R126NK A 16.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 (406 x 305 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A18R126 A18R126NK A 18.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 (457 x 305 x 152) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A18R186 A18R186NK B 18.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 (457 x 457 x 152) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A24R126 — B 24.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 (610 x 305 x 152) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) C-D-E-F-G
A24R186 A24R186NK B 24.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 (610 x 457 x 152) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A24R246 A24R246NK B 24.00 x 24.00 x 6.00 (610 x 610 x 152) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A8R88 A8R88NK A 8.00 x 8.00 x 8.00 (203 x 203 x 203) — — 2.25 (1.06) 1.06 (27) F-G-H-I
A24R88 A24R88NK A 24.00 x 8.00 x 8.00 (610 x 203 x 203) — — 2.25 (1.06) 1.06 (27) F-G-H-I
A12R128 A12R128NK A 12.00 x 12.00 x 8.00 (305 x 305 x 203) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
A15R128 A15R128NK A 15.00 x 12.00 x 8.00 (381 x 305 x 203) — — 2.25 (57) 1.06 (27) C-D-E-F-G
Millimeter dimensions ( ) are for reference only; do not convert metric dimensions to inch.
Standard Sizes Screw Cover Type 3R Enclosures
Rev. A October 2004

m
m
ercial B
oxes and E
nclo
sures
Bulletin
A90
7.13
■ Body Style A
■ Body Style B
■ Body Style C
Enclosure Enclosure Mounting
Catalog Number Catalog Number Body Enclosure Size A x B x C D H J Knockout
With Knockouts Without Knockouts Style inch (millimeter) inch (mm) inch (mm) inch (mm) Pattern
A18R128 A18R128NK A 18.00 x 12.00 x 8.00 (457 x 305 x 203) — — 2.25 (57) 1.12 (28) C-D-E-F-G
A24R168 — B 18.00 x 16.00 x 8.00 (457 x 406 x 203) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) C-D-E-F-G
A18R188 A18R188NK B 18.00 x 18.00 x 8.00 (457 x 457 x 203) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A24R188 A24R188NK B 24.00 x 18.00 x 8.00 (610 x 457 x 203) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A24R208 A24R208NK B 24.00 x 20.00 x 8.00 (610 x 508 x 203) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A24R248 A24R248NK C 24.00 x 24.00 x 8.00 (610 x 610 x 203) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A30R248 A30R248NK C 30.00 x 24.00 x 8.00 (762 x 610 x 203) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A48R368 A48R368NK C 48.00 x 36.00 x 8.00 (1219 x 914 x 203) — — 33.0 (838) 1.50 (38) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A18R1810 — C 18.00 x 18.00 x 10.00 (457 x 457 x 254) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A24R1810 — C 24.00 x 18.00 x 10.00 (610 x 457 x 254) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A24R2410 A24R2410NK C 24.00 x 24.00 x 10.00 (610 x 610 x 254) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A30R2410 — C 30.00 x 24.00 x 10.00 (762 x 610 x 254) — — 13.00 (330) 1.50 (38) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A24R2412 A24R2412NK C 24.00 x 24.00 x 12.00 (610 x 610 x 305) — — 13.00 (330) 1.12 (28) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A30R3012 A30R3012NK C 30.00 x 30.00 x 12.00 (762 x 762 x 305) 15.19 (386) 27.00 (686) 1.50 (38) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A36R3012 A36R3012NK C 36.00 x 30.00 x 12.00 (914 x 762 x 305) 18.19 (462) 27.00 (686) 1.50 (38) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A36R3612 A36R3612NK C 36.00 x 36.00 x 12.00 (914 x 914 x 305) 18.19 (462) 33.00 (838) 1.50 (38) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
A30R3016 A30R3016NK C 30.00 x 30.00 x 16.00 (762 x 762 x 406) 15.19 (386) 27.00 (686) 1.50 (38) A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I

Grounding Device
Panels (see Table)
Touch-Up Paint (ATPPY61)
Enclosure Enclosure Size * Panel Catalog *Perf. Panel Panel Size Mounting Overall
Catalog Number A x B x C Number Catalog Number D x E G L x W Knockout Pattern
A6R44HCR 6.00 x 4.00 x 4.00 A6N4P A6N4PP 4.25 x 2.25 7.00 8.00 x 4.81 BCD
(152 x 102 x 102) (108 x 57) (178) (203 x 122)
A6R64HCR  6.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 A6N6P A6N6PP 4.25 x 4.25 7.00 8.00 x 6.81 BCD
(152 x 152 x 102) (108 x 108) (178) (203 x 173)
A8R64HCR  8.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 A8N6P A8N6PP 6.25 x 4.25 9.00 10.00 x 6.81 BCD
(203 x 152 x 102) (159 x 108) (229) (254 x 173)
A8R86HCR  8.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 A8N8P A8N8PP 6.25 x 6.25 9.00 10.00 x 8.81 FGHI
(203 x 203 x 152) (159 x 159) (229) (254 x 224)
A10R86HCR  10.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 A10N8P A10N8PP 8.25 x 6.25 11.00 12.00 x 8.81 FGHI
(254 x 203 x 152) (210 x 159) (279) (305 x 224)
A12R106HCR  12.00 x 10.00 x 6.00 A12N10P A12N10PP 10.25 x 8.25 13.00 14.00 x 10.81 CDEFG
(305 x 254 x 152) (260 x 210) (330) (356 x 275)
A12R126HCR 12.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 A12N12P A12N12PP 10.25 x 10.25 13.00 14.00 x 12.81 CDEFG
(305 x 305 x 152) (260 x 260) (330) (356 x 325)
A12R1210HCR 12.00 x 12.00 x 10.00 A12N12P A12N12PP 9.00 x 9.00 13.00 14.00 x 12.81 CDEFG
(305 x 305 x 254) (229 x 229) (330) (356 x 325)
Standard Sizes Hinged Cover Type 3R Small Enclosures
Millimeter dimensions ( ) are for reference only; do not convert metric dimensions to inch.
* Panels must be ordered separately.

nclo
sures
Bulletin
A3
7.19
NOTE: Refer to Table for applicable
knockout pattern.
Knockout Pattern
(from outside of box)
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
7.20 Data subject to change without notice ☎ 763 422 2211      FAX 763 422 2600           ©2003 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
Hinged Cover Type 3R Medium Enclosures
Enclosure * Panel
Catalog Enclosure Size Catalog Panel Size Mounting Overall Body
Number A x B x C Number D x E G x H L Stiffener
† A16R126HCR 16.00 x 12.00 x 6.00 A16P12 13.00 x 9.00 17.00 x 5.00 18.00 0
(406 x 305 x 152) (330 x 229) (432 x 127) (457)
† A16R166HCR 16.00 x 16.00 x 6.00 A16P16 13.00 x 13.00 17.00 x 13.00 18.00 0
(406 x 406 x 152) (330 x 330) (432 x 330) (457)
† A18R186HCR 18.00 x 18.00 x 6.00 A18P18 15.00 X 15.00 19.00 X 13.00 20.00 0
(457 x 457 x 152) (381 x 381) (483 x 330) (508)
† A20R166HCR 20.00 x 16.00 x 6.00 A20P16 17.00 x 13.00 21.00 x 13.00 22.00 0
(508 x 406 x 152) (432 x 330) (533 x 330) (559)
† A20R208HCR 20.00 x 20.00 x 8.00 A20P20 17.00 x 17.00 21.00 x 13.00 22.00 0
(508 x 508 x 203) (432 x 432) (533 x 330) (559)
† A24R208HCR 24.00 x 20.00 x 8.00 A24P20 21.00 x 17.00 25.00 x 13.00 26.00 0
(610 x 508 x 203) (533 x 432) (635 x 330) (660)
† A24R248HCR 24.00 x 24.00 x 8.00 A24P24 21.00 x 21.00 25.00 x 13.00 26.00 0
(610 x 610 x 203) (533 x 533) (635 x 330) (660)
A30R248HCR 30.00 x 24.00 x 8.00 A30P24 27.00 x 21.00 31.00 x 13.00 32.00 0
(762 x 610 x 203) (686 x 533) (787 x 330) (813)
A30R308HCR 30.00 x 30.00 x 8.00 A30P30 27.00 x 27.00 31.00 x 27.00 32.00 1
(752 x 752 x 203) (686 x 686) (787 X 686) (813)
A18R1810HCR 18.00 x 18.00 x 10.00 A18P18 15.00 x 15.00 19.00 x 13.00 20.00 0
(457 x 457 x 254) (381 x 381) (483 x 330) (508)
A24R2410HCR 24.00 x 24.00 x 10.00 A24P24 21.00 x 21.00 25.00 x 13.00 26.00 0
(610 x 610 x 254) (533 x 533) (635 x 330) (660)
A30R2410HCR 30.00 x 24.00 x 10.00 A30P24 27.00 x 21.00 31.00 x 13.00 32.00 0
(762 x 610 x 254) (686 x 533) (787 x 330) (813)
A36R3610HCR 36.00 x 36.00 x 10.00 A36P36 33.00 x 33.00 37.00 x 30.00 38.00 1